2023 Colonial Festival Schedule
Thursday, August 31*

10:00  Gates Open
10:15  Lexington: The First Strike of the Match  Project Applesced

10:30 SAR / Washington’s Spies SAR Booth
11:00 Military Demonstrations Buttlefield
12:00 DAR / Colonial Medicine Marquee Tent

1215  Concord: The Second Strike of the Match Project Appleseed
12.30  DAR / Flax to Linen: An American Staple Flax Tent

SAR / History of the Navy SAR Booth
1:00 DAR / Women in the Revolution Marguee Tent
Marksmanship Instructions & Demo Marksmanship Ground
130 DAR / Financing the Revolution Marquee Tent
Dangerous Old Men Project Appleseed
2:00  Military Demonstrations Buttlefield
3.00 * A Word from General Washington Marquee Tent
. SAR / A Young Boy Goes to War SAR Booth
3:15 Boston: The Third Strike of the Match Project Appleseed
3:30 Colonial Dancing Paved Gathering Area
4:00 DAR / Dressing Colonial Style Marquee Tent

4:30 Fife and Drum Patriot March
5:00 Festival Closes for the Day




Friday, September 1*

10:00
10:15
10:30
11:00

12:00

12:15
12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00
3:00
3:19
3:30
4:00
4:30
95:00

Gates Open

Lexington: The First Strike of the Match
SAR / The History of Our Flag
SKIRMISH

* A Word from General Washington

DAR / Colonial Medicine

Concord: The Second Strike of the Match
DAR / Flax to Linen: An American Staple
SAR / History of the Navy

DAR / Spies in the Revolution
Marksmanship Instructions & Demo

DAR / Financing the Revolution
Dangerous Old Men

SKIRMISH

SAR / The 14 Forgotten Presidents
Boston: The Third Strike of the Match
Colonial Dancing

DAR / Women in the Revolution

Fife and Drum Patriot March

Festival Closes for the Day

Project Appleseed

SAR Booth
Buttlefield
Flox Tent
Marguee Tent

Project Appleseed
Flax Tent

SAR Booth

Marquee Tent
Marksmanship Ground
Marquee Tent

Project Appleseed
Battlefield

SAR Booth

Project Appleseed

Paved Gatbering Area
Marquee Tent




Saturday, September 2nd

10:00
10:15
10:30
11:00
12:00
12:15
12:30

1:00

1:30

2:00
3:00

3:15
3:30
4:00
4:30
3:00

Gates Open

Lexington: The First Strike of the Match

SAR / The 14 Forgotten Presidents
SKIRMISH
DAR / Colonial Medicine

Concord: The Second Strike of the Match
DAR / Flax to Linen: An American Staple

SAR / History of the Navy

DAR / Women in the Revolution
Marksmanship Instructions & Demo
DAR / Spies in the Revolution
Dangerous Old Men

Dressing Colonial Style
SKIRMISH

DAR / Financing the Revolution
SAR / The History of our Flag
Boston: The Third Strike of the Match
Colonial Dancing

* A Word from General Washington
Fife and Drum Patriot March
Festival Closes for the Day

Project Appleseed

SAR Booth
Buttlefield
MDTqUCC Tent

Project Appleseed

Flax Tent

SAR Booth

Marquee Tent
Marksmanship Ground
Marquee Tent

Project Appleseed

Flax Tent
Battlefield
Marquee Tent
SAR Booth
Project Appleseed

Paved Catbermg Area
Marquee Tent




Sunday, September 3

8:00
10:00

10:30
11:00
12:00

12:30

1:00

1:30
2:00
2:45
3:00

Church Service

Gates Open

SAR / A Young Boy Goes to War
DAR / Financing the Revolution
SKIRMISH

DAR / Flax to Linen: An American Staple
DAR / Colonial Medicine

Colonial Dancing

DAR / Women in the Revolution

* A Word from General Washington
SAR / Washington’s Spies

SAR / The History of the Navy
SKIRMISH

Fife and Drum Patriot March
Festival Closes for 2023

Paved Ga tbering Area

SAR Booth
Marquee Tent
Buttlefield
Flax Tent
Marquee Tent
Paved Gathering Area
Marquee Tent
Flax Tent
Marquee Tent
SAR Booth
Buttlefield




Ongoing Demonstrations

These activities will be occurring throughout the day all weekend.

Children’s Games and Activities

Children's Village

Spinning Wool and Flax, Weaving,
Bobbin Lace Making, Thread
Button Making, 18" Century
Artifacts Display

Golden Ewe building

The Barcelona Tea Company

Colonial Village

Candle Making, Black Smithing

Colonial Village

British Navy and Army
Encampment Demos

British Camp

Patriot Village Life

Colonial Village

Colonial Music

Chapel







